Board of Directors on recommendation of the Nomination and
Remuneration Committee to alter and vary the terms and conditions of
appointment and / or remuneration, subject to the same not exceeding
the limits specified in this resolution:

1. Remuneration: Rs. 120,000/- per annum (Rupees One Lakh Twenty
Thousand Only).

2. Perquisites:

i) He shall also be entitled to reimbursement of expenses on actual
basis which are incurred for business of the company.

ii) Free use of company’s car with driver for company’s business.

3. Sitting Fee etc.: No sitting fee shall be paid to Mr.

[...]

Remuneration Committee and approved by the Board. It is proposed to
seek members’ approval for the re-appointment and remuneration payable
to Mr. Bhagwan Singh as a Chairman cum Whole time Director,  of the
Company. The Board of Directors have appointed him on the current
remuneration of Rs. 1,20,000/- (Rupees One Lakh  Twenty Thousand)
per annum. In case, the Company has no profits or its profits are
inadequate, then the remuneration shall be paid to him in accordance
with the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Schedule V of
the Act.

The Company has received declaration from him stating that he is